NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership

Type of Vehicle

Zone

RAM 1500 TRADESMAN LIGHT DUTY CREW CAB 4X2 149" WB - 6' 4" BED (DS11.91) (Specification #174)

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2
149" WB (DS1L91)

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2
149" WB (DS1L91)

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2
149" WB (DS1L91)

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2
149" WB (DS1L91)

* Appalachia

*Dogwood

* Cardinal

* Longleaf Pine

Base Unit
Price

$19,551.00

$19,551.00

$19,551.00

$19,551.00


https://ncveba.org/docs/19-05-0911 Vehicles and Motorcycles Award Spec 174.pdf

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION
RAM 1500 TRADESMAN LIGHT DUTY CREW CAB 4X2 149" WB - 6'4" BED

(DS1L.91)
SPECIFICATION #174

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)
ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year’s contract.
1. ENGINE
a. Manufacturer's minimum gasoline engine, alternator, battery and cooling package
2. TRANSMISSION /TRANSAXLE:
a. Manufacturer's standard automatic transmission and axles
3. PERFORMANCE ITEMS:

a. Manufacturer's standard power steering
b. Manufacturer's standard gauges

4. COMFORT ITEMS:

a. Manufacturer's standard air conditioning

b. Manufacturer's standard tinted glass

c. Manufacturer's standard standard AM/FM stereo

d. Manufacturer's standard production seats

e. Keys: two (2) per vehicle, single key locking system (each vehicle keyed differently)

5. SAFETY ITEMS:

a. Dual outside mirrors and inside rearview mirror

b. interior dome lights with left and right door activated switches
¢. Manufacturer's standard air bags

d. Back up camera

6. BRAKES:
a. Four wheel anti-lock brake ABS system
7. TIRES AND WHEELS

a. Manufacturer's standard tires and wheels
b. Full size spare tire and rim, if available

8. CHASSIS. FRAME. CAB

a. Manufacturer's standard colors, factory painted. Colors to be determined by individual agencies
b. Manufacturer's standard fuel tank
c. Manufacturer's standard front and rear bumpers



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

RAM 1500 TRADESMAN LIGHT DUTY CREW CAB 4X2 149" WB - 6' 4" BED
(DS1L91)
SPECIFICATION #174

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)

The Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard
equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included
and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: * Appalachia *Dogwood * Cardinal * Longleaf Pine
BASE PRICE: $19,551.00 $19,551.00 $19,551.00 $19,551.00

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by
participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In
an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor
the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

Order Code

Order Code
DMD !

DMH
DSA !
NFX !
XN8
CEQ
AED
CLF

1

1
1
1

1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Ram, LLC

* Appalachia
$19,551.00

Delete Options
Delivery Fee - Appalachia District

Delivery Fee - Dogwood District
Delivery Fee - Cardinal District
Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District

Add Options
3.55 Rear Axle Ratio

3.92 Rear Axle Ratio

Anti-Spin Differential Rear Axle
32 Gallon Fuel Tank

Spray in Bedliner

Black Seats

Chrome Appearance Group

Front and Rear Rubber Floor Mats
LED Bed Lighting

Single Disc Remote CD Player
Popular Equipment Group
Parksense Rear Park Assist

Power Black Trailer Tow Mirrors
Tradesman SXT Package

Trailer Brake Control

UConnect 3.0

UConnect 3 with 5" Display
Carpet Floor Covering

Daytime Running Headlamps, High
Daytime Runing Headlamps, LOW

Rear Window Defroster

Remote Keyless Entry with All-Secure
Remote Start and Security Alarm Group

Sirius XM Satellite radio

HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat
Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat

Cloth 40/20/40 Prem Bench Seat
Blue Streak Pearl Coat

Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram, LLC Jeep Ram, LLC

% Cardinal * Longleaf Pine
$19,551.00 $19,551.00

All Zones

All Zones
$90.00"

$90.00"
$466.00"
$419.00'
$560.00"
Nc!
$654.00'
$127.00"
$137.00"
$325.00'
$776.00"
$235.00"
$170.00"
$2,722.00"
$278.00"
$183.00'
$654.00"
$103.00"
$38.00'
$38.00"
$183.00"
$179.00'
$371.00"
$184.00"
Std!
$297.00"
$940.00"
$94.00'
$188.00"



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

Pw7 !

PXR
P61 !
PRV
PR4

PAU
PX8
P68 !
P12
P71

PYB
P06

P64

PGC !
pBS !
P74
P62
P81
P69
pL1!
PGW
p73 !
P63
PAR
PUW
PBU

1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1

1

1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Ram, LLC

* Appalachia
$19,551.00

Bright White Clear Coat

Brilliant Black Crystal Pearl Coat
Case IH Red

Delmonico Red Pear Coat

Flame Red Clear Coat

Granite Crystal Met. Clear Coat
Black Clear Coat

Bright Green

Bright Red

Construction Yellow

Detonator Yellow Clear Coat
Hills Green

Light Cream

Light Green

Midnight Blue Pearl Coat
National Safety Yellow

Omaha Orange

Power Tan

Robin Egg Blue

School Bus Yellow

Timberline Green Pearl Coat
Tree Green

Yellow

Maximum Steel Metallic Clear Coat
RV Match Walnut Brown Metallic CC
True Blue Pearl Coat

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Dogwood
$19,551.00

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Cardinal
$19,551.00

Ilderton Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram, LLC
* Longleaf Pine
$19,551.00

NC!

$179.00"
$423.00"
$94.00"
Nc!
$179.00"
$423.00'
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00'
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00'
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$423.00"
$179.00"
$179.00"
$179.00"



