

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership	Type of Vehicle	Zone	Base Unit Price
RAM 1500 TRADESMAN LIGHT DUTY CREW	CAB 4X2 149" WB - 6' 4" BED (DS1L91) (Spe	ecification #174)	
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)	*Appalachia	\$19,551.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)	★Dogwood	\$19,551.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)	★Cardinal	\$19,551.00
Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC	2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)	★ Longleaf Pine	\$19,551.00



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

RAM 1500 TRADESMAN LIGHT DUTY CREW CAB 4X2 149" WB - 6' 4" BED (DS1L91) SPECIFICATION #174

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)

ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year's contract.

1. ENGINE

a. Manufacturer's minimum gasoline engine, alternator, battery and cooling package

2. TRANSMISSION /TRANSAXLE:

a. Manufacturer's standard automatic transmission and axles

3. PERFORMANCE ITEMS:

- a. Manufacturer's standard power steering
- b. Manufacturer's standard gauges

4. COMFORT ITEMS:

- a. Manufacturer's standard air conditioning
- b. Manufacturer's standard tinted glass
- c. Manufacturer's standard standard AM/FM stereo
- d. Manufacturer's standard production seats
- e. Keys: two (2) per vehicle, single key locking system (each vehicle keyed differently)

5. SAFETY ITEMS:

- a. Dual outside mirrors and inside rearview mirror
- b. interior dome lights with left and right door activated switches
- c. Manufacturer's standard air bags
- d. Back up camera

6. BRAKES:

a. Four wheel anti-lock brake ABS system

7. TIRES AND WHEELS

- a. Manufacturer's standard tires and wheels
- b. Full size spare tire and rim, if available

8. CHASSIS, FRAME, CAB

- a. Manufacturer's standard colors, factory painted. Colors to be determined by individual agencies
- b. Manufacturer's standard fuel tank
- c. Manufacturer's standard front and rear bumpers



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

RAM 1500 TRADESMAN LIGHT DUTY CREW CAB 4X2 149" WB - 6' 4" BED (DS1L91) SPECIFICATION #174

2019 Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)

The Ram 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: ★Appalachia ★Dogwood ★Cardinal ★Longleaf Pine BASE PRICE: \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE: 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)

DEALER: Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

ZONE: ★Appalachia **★**Longleaf Pine **★**Dogwood **★**Cardinal **BASE PRICE:** \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones
	Delivery Fee - Appalachia District	
	Delivery Fee - Dogwood District	
	Delivery Fee - Cardinal District	
	Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District	

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
DMD ¹	3.55 Rear Axle Ratio	\$90.001
DMH ¹	3.92 Rear Axle Ratio	\$90.001
DSA ¹	Anti-Spin Differential Rear Axle	\$466.00 ¹
NFX ¹	32 Gallon Fuel Tank	\$419.00 ¹
XN8 ¹	Spray in Bedliner	\$560.00 ¹
CEQ ¹	Black Seats	NC ¹
AED ¹	Chrome Appearance Group	\$654.00 ¹
CLF ¹	Front and Rear Rubber Floor Mats	\$127.00 ¹
LPL ¹	LED Bed Lighting	\$137.00 ¹
RH1 ¹	Single Disc Remote CD Player	\$325.00 ¹
AJY ¹	Popular Equipment Group	\$776.00 ¹
XAA ¹	Parksense Rear Park Assist	\$235.00 ¹
GFG ¹	Power Black Trailer Tow Mirrors	\$170.00 ¹
AAY ¹	Tradesman SXT Package	\$2,722.00 ¹
XHC ¹	Trailer Brake Control	\$278.00 ¹
UA1 ¹	UConnect 3.0	\$183.00 ¹
RA2 ¹	UConnect 3 with 5" Display	\$654.00 ¹
CKE ¹	Carpet Floor Covering	\$103.00 ¹
LMK ¹	Daytime Running Headlamps, High	\$38.00 ¹
LM1 ¹	Daytime Runing Headlamps, LOW	\$38.00 ¹
GFA ¹	Rear Window Defroster	\$183.00 ¹
GXM ¹	Remote Keyless Entry with All-Secure	\$179.00 ¹
AJB ¹	Remote Start and Security Alarm Group	\$371.00 ¹
RSD ¹	Sirius XM Satellite radio	\$184.00 ¹
TXX8 ¹	HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat	Std ¹
V9X8 ¹	Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat	\$297.00 ¹
M9X8 ¹	Cloth 40/20/40 Prem Bench Seat	\$940.00 ¹
PCL ¹	Blue Streak Pearl Coat	\$94.00 ¹
PS2 ¹	Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat	\$188.00 ¹

VEHICLE: 1500 Light Duty Crew Cab 4X2 149" WB (DS1L91)

DEALER: Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC Ilderton Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram, LLC

ZONE: ★Appalachia **★**Longleaf Pine **★**Dogwood **★**Cardinal **BASE PRICE:** \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00 \$19,551.00

PW7 ¹	Bright White Clear Coat	NC ¹
PXR ¹	Brilliant Black Crystal Pearl Coat	\$179.00 ¹
P61 ¹	Case IH Red	\$423.00 ¹
PRV ¹	Delmonico Red Pear Coat	\$94.00 ¹
PR4 ¹	Flame Red Clear Coat	NC ¹
PAU ¹	Granite Crystal Met. Clear Coat	\$179.00 ¹
PX8 ¹	Black Clear Coat	\$423.00 ¹
P68 ¹	Bright Green	\$423.00 ¹
P12 ¹	Bright Red	\$423.00 ¹
P71 ¹	Construction Yellow	\$423.00 ¹
PYB ¹	Detonator Yellow Clear Coat	\$423.00 ¹
P06 ¹	Hills Green	\$423.00 ¹
P64 ¹	Light Cream	\$423.00 ¹
PGC ¹	Light Green	\$423.00 ¹
PB8 ¹	Midnight Blue Pearl Coat	\$423.00 ¹
P74 ¹	National Safety Yellow	\$423.00 ¹
P62 ¹	Omaha Orange	\$423.00 ¹
P81 ¹	Power Tan	\$423.00 ¹
P69 ¹	Robin Egg Blue	\$423.00 ¹
PL1 ¹	School Bus Yellow	\$423.00 ¹
PGW ¹	Timberline Green Pearl Coat	\$423.00 ¹
P73 ¹	Tree Green	\$423.00 ¹
P63 ¹	Yellow	\$423.00 ¹
PAR ¹	Maximum Steel Metallic Clear Coat	\$179.00 ¹
PUW ¹	RV Match Walnut Brown Metallic CC	\$179.00 ¹
PBU ¹	True Blue Pearl Coat	\$179.00 ¹